for the years ended September 26, 2014, September 27, 2013 and September 28, 2012 included in Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-
K filed on March 2, 2015

 •  BNS Business’ unaudited condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto for the three and six months ended March 28, 2015
included in Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K

The Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or
financial condition of the combined company that would have been reported had the BNS Acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should
not be taken as being representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

The Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include the realization of any future cost savings or synergies or restructuring or
integration charges that are expected to result from the BNS Acquisition.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
for the year ended December 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   CommScope   BNS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Condensed
Combined

Net sales   $3,829,614   $1,938,739   $ —   $5,768,353
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   2,432,345   1,235,469   (30,701)   A   3,647,868
   10,755   B

Selling, general and administrative   484,891   383,080   1,434   B   877,897
   8,492   C

Research and development   125,301   99,038   2,151   B   226,490
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   178,265   —   119,345   D   297,610
Restructuring costs, net   19,267   39,176   —   58,443
Asset impairments   12,096   —   —   12,096

Total operating costs and expenses  3,252,165   1,756,763   111,476   5,120,404

Operating income  577,449   181,976   (111,476)  647,949
Other expense, net  (86,405)  —   —   (86,405)
Interest expense  (178,935)  (3,015)  (175,074)  E   (338,968)

 18,056   F
Interest income  4,954   754   (2,705)  G   3,003

Income (loss) before income taxes  317,063   179,715   (271,199)  225,579
Income tax (expense) benefit  (80,291)  (105,823)  96,099   H   (77,585)

 12,430   I

Net income $ 236,772  $ 73,892  $(162,670) $ 147,994

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.27  $ 0.79
Diluted $ 1.24  $ 0.77

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic  186,905   —   186,905
Diluted  191,450   395   J   191,845

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
for the three months ended March 31, 2015
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   CommScope  BNS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Condensed
Combined

Net sales   $ 825,400   $424,911   $ —   $1,250,311
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   532,196   276,761   (7,760)   A   802,264
   1,067   B

Selling, general and administrative   125,671   87,061   142   B   214,997
   2,123   C

Research and development   27,736   22,273   214   B   50,223
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   44,786   —   29,836   D   74,622
Restructuring costs, net   1,871   1,215   —   3,086
Asset impairments   —   —   —   —

Total operating costs and expenses  732,260   387,310   25,622   1,145,192

Operating income  93,140   37,601   (25,622)  105,119
Other expense, net  2,627   —   —   2,627
Interest expense  (36,329)  (737)  (43,769)  E   (76,321)

 4,514   F
Interest income  1,029   192   (676)  G   545

Income (loss) before income taxes  60,467   37,056   (65,553)  31,970
Income tax (expense) benefit  (20,991)  (8,774)  23,310   H   (3,347)

 3,108   I

Net income $ 39,476  $ 28,282  $ (39,135) $ 28,623

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.21  $ 0.15
Diluted $ 0.20  $ 0.15

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic  188,480   —   188,480
Diluted  193,137   956   J   194,093

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
for the twelve months ended March 31, 2015
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   CommScope   BNS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Condensed
Combined

Net sales   $3,719,978   $1,849,108   $ —   $5,569,086
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   2,367,216   1,190,373   (30,928)   A   3,535,794
   9,133   B

Selling, general and administrative   497,534   357,462   1,217   B   864,705
   8,492   C

Research and development   121,167   95,755   1,827   B   218,749
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   178,753   —   119,345   D   298,098
Restructuring costs, net   19,158   19,358   —   38,516
Asset impairments   12,096   —   —   12,096

Total operating costs and expenses  3,195,924   1,662,948   109,086   4,967,958

Operating income  524,054   186,160   (109,086)  601,128
Other expense, net  (80,583)  —   —   (80,583)
Interest expense  (172,984)  (2,993)  (175,074)  E   (332,995)

 —   —   18,056   F
Interest income  4,879   795   (2,705)  G   2,969

Income (loss) before income taxes  275,366   183,962   (268,809)  190,519
Income tax (expense) benefit  (63,605)  (60,644)  95,327   H   (16,492)

 12,430   I

Net income $ 211,761  $ 123,318  $(161,052) $ 174,027

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.13  $ 0.93
Diluted $ 1.10  $ 0.90

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic  187,534   —   187,534
Diluted  191,991   638   J   192,629

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet
as of March 31, 2015
(in thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   CommScope   BNS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Condensed
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 735,142   $ 13,165   $ (293,656)   K   $ 454,651
Accounts receivable, net   689,574   322,231   —   1,011,805
Inventories, net   353,060   223,223   41,892   L   618,175
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   65,152   48,050   —   113,202
Deferred income taxes   45,017   45,303   26,512   M   116,832

Total current assets  1,887,945   651,972   (225,252)  2,314,665
Property, plant and equipment, net  282,244   186,722   78,344   N   547,310
Goodwill  1,449,822   584,103   (584,103)  O   2,825,497

 1,375,675   P
Other intangible assets, net  1,214,832   221,669   (221,669)  O   2,364,832

 1,150,000   Q
Other noncurrent assets  123,597   179,048   (87,536)  R   306,395

 (4,223)  S
 63,125   T
 32,384   U

Total assets $4,958,440  $1,823,514  $ 1,576,745  $8,358,699

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Accounts payable $ 234,032  $ 143,216   —   $ 377,248
Other accrued liabilities  236,385   124,237   42,000   V   455,233

 52,611   W
Current portion of long-term debt  8,972   89,384   12,500   X   102,106

 (8,750)  Y

Total current liabilities  479,389   356,837   98,361   934,587
Long-term debt  2,697,173   —   3,237,500   X   5,446,368

 (488,305)  Y
Deferred income taxes  318,214   30,114   153,543   M   501,871
Other noncurrent liabilities  124,310   46,878   —   171,188

Total liabilities  3,619,086   433,829   3,001,099   7,054,014
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock  —   —   —   —
Common stock  1,904   —   —   1,904
Additional paid-in capital  2,167,740   1,405,315   (1,405,315)  Z   2,167,740
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)  (702,044)  —   (34,669)  AA   (736,713)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)  (117,611)  (15,630)  15,630   Z   (117,611)
Treasury stock, at cost  (10,635)  —   —   (10,635)

Total stockholders’ equity  1,339,354   1,389,685   (1,424,354)  1,304,685

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $4,958,440  $1,823,514  $ 1,576,745  $8,358,699

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
(In thousands, unless otherwise noted)

NOTE 1: BUSINESS COMBINATION

CommScope will account for the BNS Acquisition using the acquisition method of accounting. The pro forma adjustments reflect preliminary estimates of the
purchase price allocation, which are expected to change upon finalization of appraisals and other valuation studies. The final allocation will be based on the
actual purchase price and the assets and liabilities that exist as of the date of the BNS Acquisition. The final adjustments could be materially different from